COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN EXAMINATION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2010 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2012

CASE NO. 2012-00550

* * * * * * * *

)

)

Notice Of Election To Use Electronic Filing Procedures In All Future Fuel Adjustment Clause Proceedings

Kentucky Power Company gives notice of its election pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001,

Section 8 to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that regulation in all future

proceedings under 807 KAR 5:056, Section 1(11) and 807 KAR 5:056, Section 1(12). Kentucky

Power further states:

(1) Kentucky Power and its authorized representatives have registered with the Public

Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service

Commission.

(2) Pursuant to KRS 278.380, Kentucky Power Company waives any right of service by mail of Public Service Commission orders.

(3) Kentucky Power and its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions.

(4) The following persons are authorized to make filings on Kentucky Power's behalf and to receive service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Commission Staff:

Name	Electronic Mail Address
Mark R. Overstreet	moverstreet@stites.com
Judy K. Rosquist	jkrosquist@aep.com
Amy J. Elliot	ajelliot@aep.com

(5) Kentucky Power and its authorized representatives listed above have read and

understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8.

Respectfully submitted, ۲۵ ر.

Mark R. Overstreet STITES & HARBISON PLLC 421 West Main Street P. O. Box 634 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634 Telephone: (502) 223-3477

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY